Dear Parents/Carers,

It has been another fantastic week at Sowe Valley. Mondag’s assembly was all
about democracy and our School council. The children have been asked to create a
‘manifesto’ if they wish to represent their class and become a school counsellor.

Examples of manifestos can be found on Google Classroom.

Thank you to everyone who has supported reading at home. Our reading
competition winners will announced in assembly every Monday. Individuals and

classes will be rewarded for their daily reading.

Our after school activities are all up and running, if your child would still like to

join, please let the office know.

Have a great weekend, Emma White

Birthd hi :
Zahra - Reception
Yad - Reception
Akhil - Reception
Bade - Year 1

Milena - Year 2

Please be reminded that we operate a one way Anamta - Year 3

system whilst dropping off and collecting your

Sebastian - Year L
child. Please enter by the gate nearest Langbank ebastian - tear

Avenue, walk around the school and exit by the Leila - Year 4

office. This is to ease congestion at the gates. Elna - Year 5




Term Dates

2025/2026

Autumn Term
Tuesday 2nd September 2025
to Friday 24th October 2025

(Monday 1st September is a
teacher training day)

Half Term Holiday
Monday 27th October 2025 to

Friday 31st October 2025

Autumn term (continued)
Tuesday 4th November 2025 to
Friday 19th December 2025
(Monday 3rd November is a
teacher training day)

Spring term
Tuesday 6th January 2026 to

Friday 13th February 2026

(Monday 5th January is a teacher
training day)

Half Term Holiday
Monday 16th February 2026 to

Friday 20th February 2026

Spring Term (continued)
Monday 23rd February 2026 to

Friday 27th March 2026

Easter Holiday
Monday 30th March 2026 to

Friday 10th April 2026

Summer Term
Monday 13th April 2026 to
Friday 22nd May 2026

Bank Holiday Monday 4th May
2026

Half Term Holiday
Monday 25th May 2026 to

Friday 29th May 2026

Summer Term (continued)
Tuesday 2nd June 2026 to
Friday 17th July 2026

(Monday 1st June & Monday 20th
July are teacher training days
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Year 1 - Zack/Iylah Year 1 - Bades
Year 2 - Josh/Isaac Ker Year 2 - Miroslaw
Year 3 - Kai/Leo Year 3 - Anamtas

Year i - Brooke/Sebastian Year bt - Marks
Year 5 - Isaac T/Willow Year 5 - Ashtonv
Year 6 - Hidaya/Lilianas Year 6 - Sophias

Ist October - Year 6 trips

2lth October - Last day of 1/2 termv
3rd November - Teacher training day
th November - Retwn to school/
1Tth November - Individual school photos
12th November - Year 3 trip (letter to follow)




Wellbeing
i A

Tuesday

Every Tuesday,
3.30pm - 5.00pm

Family activity group with focused activities
around health and well-being.
Fun FREE activities suitable for parents

WOOD SIDE
FAMILY HUB

and children aged 5 years and over.

For more information,
please call
024 7697 8090

Wood Side Family Hub _

Upper Ride
CV3 3GL




